

ATHLETE WELCOME LETTER ATSX 250 SEISER ALM

We welcome you to the ATSX 250 race at the Seiser Alm in South Tyrol, Italy. The UNESCO World Heritage area Seiser Alm will host the first Ice Cross race in Italy.

You will find some useful information in the welcome letter, if you have any questions regarding the race, please contact us.

Kind regards, ASV Völs am Schlern Natural Luge Club

Race Information: ATSX - international@atsx.org - +43 664 8515 822

REGISTRATION

Registration is open from 27th of February to 11th of March 2020

Categories: Men – Women – Juniors*

IMPORTANT!

There is a limited number of spots. Only after registering AND payment your spot is reserved.

Available spots: 96 MEN - 24 WOMEN - 24 JUNIORS

🛞 Raiffeisen 🗙

Amateursportverein Völs am Schlern / Raiffeisen \cdot Onlus

39050 Völs am Schlern (BZ) · Dorfstraße 14 · Tel. 335 709 95 02 · sportvereinvoels@gmail.com · www.sportverein-voels.it IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 93 H 08065 58390 000304001 290 · St.-Nr.: 80014060216

Sektion Rodeln • Tel. +39 333 273 77 74 • rodeln.voels@gmail.com • IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 97 E 08065 58390 000304041160



*Mixed. Juniors according to the rulebook of ATSX. *To join the Junior category, a competitor must be at least 16 years old at the date of the race and not older than 20 years old on July 1 st of the upcoming racing season.

HOW DO I SIGN UP?

Signup on the ATSX database: <u>data.atsx.org/Account/Register</u>

Pay the event fee Please choose add to your cart your subscription and pay the event fee via ticketeer: https://shop.ticketteer.com/atsx/b/dat 5e395cbaf238d4001957aa71

IMPORTANT!

You are only registered if you have a valid ATSX license **AND** you paid the event fee. *The processing of the license payment via Paypal may take several days!

ACCOMMODATION

All athletes are responsible for booking their own accommodation, we

recommend to book in the village Seis am Schlern - Siusi allo Sciliar

Contact tourist office:

Website: https://www.seiseralm.it/en/hotel-accommodation.html

Email: info@seiseralm.it

TRANSPORT

The Seiser Alm area lies on the western entrance of the Dolomites and very close to Bolzano.

How to reach the Seiser Alm area: https://www.seiseralm.it/en/info/getting-here.html



Amateursportverein Völs am Schlern / Raiffeisen · Onlus

39050 Völs am Schlern (BZ) · Dorfstraße 14 · Tel. 335 709 95 02 · sportvereinvoels@gmail.com · www.sportverein-voels.it IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 93 H 08065 58390 000304001 290 · St.-Nr.: 80014060216

Sektion Rodeln • Tel. +39 333 273 77 74 • rodeln.voels@gmail.com • IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 97 E 08065 58390 000304041160



The <u>map</u> shows you the main car and train connections to South Tyrol, as well as the closest airports.



TRANSPORT RESORT -> RACE TRACK

ALL the activities of the Red Bull Ice Cross are located at the top of the mountain Seiser Alm / Compatsch. Accommodaton is recommended in the valley, as it is normally 30% less expensive.

IMPORTANT: Tranfer from the valley to the race location is by gondola (Seiser Alm Bahn, from Seis am Schlern), from the top station it is walking distance (5min) to the race track. Opening hours gondola Seiser Alm Bahn: 8AM – 6PM

Lift tickets: Registered athletes will get a special price for the gondola. (11,per day). Parking Fee is 3,- per day at the parking lot at the gondola bottom station.



Amateursportverein Völs am Schlern / Raiffeisen · Onlus

39050 Völs am Schlern (BZ) · Dorfstraße 14 · Tel. 335 709 95 02 · sportvereinvoels@gmail.com · www.sportverein-voels.it IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 93 H 08065 58390 000304001 290 · St.-Nr.: 80014060216

Sektion Rodeln • Tel. +39 333 273 77 74 • rodeln.voels@gmail.com • IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 97 E 08065 58390 000304041160



SCHEDULE

Thursday, 12th of March 2020

08:00 - 18:00	Opening Hours	Seiser Alm Bahn
12:00 - 17:00	Registraton	Race Office Compatsch

Friday, 13th of March 2020

08:00-18:00	Opening Hours	Seiser Alm Bahn
08:00-08:45	Registration	Race Office Compatsch
09:00 - 09:15	Athletes Briefing	Athletes Area
09:30 - 10:15	Training Women, Juniors	Race Track
10:15 - 11:00	Time Trails Women, Juniors	Race Track
11:00 - 12:30	Training Männer	Race Track
12:30 - 13:30	Zeitläufe Männer	Race Track
14:30 – 16:30	LCQ + Junioren Finale	Race Track

Saturday, 14th of March 2020

08:00 - 18:00	Opening Hours	Seiser Alm Bahn
09:00 - 10:00	Open Training	Race Track
11:00 - 11:15	Athletes Briefing	Athletes Area
12:30 - 15:00	FINAL	Race Track
15:30	Prize Giving	Finish Area



Amateur
sportverein Völs am Schlern / Raiffeisen \cdot Onlus

39050 Völs am Schlern (BZ) · Dorfstraße 14 · Tel. 335 709 95 02 · sportvereinvoels@gmail.com · www.sportverein-voels.it IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 93 H 08065 58390 000304001 290 · St.-Nr.: 80014060216

Sektion Rodeln · Tel. +39 333 273 77 74 · rodeln.voels@gmail.com · IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 97 E 08065 58390 000304041160



SKATE GUARDS & SKATE SHARPENING

Please bring your own skate guards, during the race the pesonal skate guards must be

carried by each participant by him/herself.

Skate sharpening service is not offered.

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/RedBullIceCross/ Twitter: @redbullicecross Instagram: @redbullicecross Hashtag: #redbullicecross Website: icecross.com



Amateur
sportverein Völs am Schlern / Raiffeisen \cdot Onlus

39050 Völs am Schlern (BZ) · Dorfstraße 14 · Tel. 335 709 95 02 · sportvereinvoels@gmail.com · www.sportverein-voels.it IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 93 H 08065 58390 000304001 290 · St.-Nr.: 80014060216

Sektion Rodeln · Tel. +39 333 273 77 74 · rodeln.voels@gmail.com · IBAN: Raiffeisenkasse Schlern Rosengarten IT 97 E 08065 58390 000304041160